

S. No. 103
Advance List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 4561/2020 in**  
**WP(C) PIL No. 19/2020**

(Through Video Conferencing)

Musaib Omer

.... Applicant.

Through: Mr. Altaf Khan, Adv.

v.

Union of India & Ors.

.... Respondents

Through: Mr Tahir Majid Shamsi, ASGI for 1.  
Mr B. A. Dar, Sr. AAG for 2 to 6

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**27.10.2020**

**CM No. 4561/2020**

Let the deficiency be made good as per the Circular No. 16/GS dated 29<sup>th</sup> March 2020 upon removal of the current lockdown.

This application is allowed in the above terms.

**WP (C) PIL No. 19/2020**

Notice.

Mr Tahir Majid Shamsi, learned ASGI for respondent No. 1 and Mr. B. A. Dar, learned Sr. AAG for respondent Nos. 2 to 6 accept notice.

Let a status report be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereafter be filed by the next date of hearing.

Copy of this petition be furnished to learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 10<sup>th</sup> December 2020.

(SINDHU SHARMA)  
JUDGE

(GITA MITTAL)  
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR  
27<sup>th</sup> Oct. 2020  
Altaf