

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) PIL No. 19/2020
(Through Video Conferencing)

Musab Omer

.....Petitioner (s)

Through:- None

vs

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. B.A. Dar, Sr. AAG
for respondents Nos. 2 to 6
Mr. T.M. Shamshi, ASGI
for respondent No. 1

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

On request of learned counsel for the respondents, adjourned to
25.02.2021, to enable the respondents to file reply to the petition.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

**(RAJESH BINDAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)**

Jammu
10.12.2020
SUNIL-I