

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

WP(C) PIL No. 19/2020

Musab Omer

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Hashir Shafiq, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohammad Altaf Khan, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamshi, DSGI.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE REJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

14.12.2022

Adjourned on the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 14.02.2023.

Meanwhile, response.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice (Acting)**

Jammu:
14.12.2022
Raj Kumar