

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) PIL No. 19/2020

Musaib Omer.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Naila Noor, Advocate vice
Mr. Altaf Khan, Advocate

V/S

Union Territory India & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, GA

Coram:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
14.02.2023

Response be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 29.03.2023.

(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
14.02.2023
Shaista