

Sr. No. 4

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) PIL No. 19/2020

Musab Omer

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majid, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

29.03.2023

No one is present for the petitioner. Considering the importance raised in this petition, we are of the view that J&K State Legal Service Authority and Ladakh State Legal Service Authority be impleaded as party respondents.

Accordingly, J&K State Legal Service Authority through Member Secretary and Ladakh State Legal Service Authority through Member Secretary are impleaded as respondents 7 and 8 who shall file also furnish necessary information/action taken or the suggestion with regard to the issued raised in this petition by the next date.

List on 17.04.2023.

Registry to take necessary steps for impleadment and furnish necessary copies of the impleadment to the newly impleaded respondents.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

29.03.2023

Aadil