

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) PIL No. 19/2020

Musab Omer

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Hashir, Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana, Advocate, vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.
Mr. Rais-ud-din Ganie, Dy. AG.
Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

05.06.2023

Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, learned GA appearing for respondent No. 7, seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing response.

List on 07.08.2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI) (N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

05.06.2023

Junaid