

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP(C) PIL No. 19/2020

Musab Omer

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ayshia Zehgeer, Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA
Mr. Sahila Nisar Advocate vice
Mr.T. M. Shamsi, DSGI
Mr. Furqan Sofi, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

07.08.2023

It has been submitted by Ms. Ayshia Zehgeer, learned counsel for the petitioner that J&K Social Welfare Department has constituted a five Member Committee to recommend for appointment to the posts of Chairperson and Members, J&K Commission for Protection of the Child Rights. In fact, rules have been framed which were notified on 21.10.2022 under SO No. 542 namely "The Jammu and Kashmir Commission for Protection of Child Rights Rules, 2022."

Under the circumstances, learned counsel for the respondent administration, Mr. Furqan, Sofi, will apprise this Court as to the progress of the constitution of J&K Commission for Protection of Child Rights.

List on 16.08.2023.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
07.08.2023
Aadil