

Sr. No.6

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) PIL No. 19/2020

Musab Omer

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Ayesha Zehgeer, Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA
Mr. Rayees ud din Ganaie, Dy. AG
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI, for R.1

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

16.08.2023

It has been submitted by Mr. Rayees ud din Ganaie, learned Dy. AG, that the committee was convened on 08.08.2023 for selection of candidates and would apprise this Court as to the result of the same by the next date.

List on 28.08.2023.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
16.08.2023
Aadil