

Sr. No. 20

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) PIL No. 19/2020**

**Musab Omer**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Ayesha Zehgeer, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Union of India and Ors**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A.R. Malik, Sr. AAG., with  
Mr. Mohammad Younis, Assisting Counsel.  
Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.  
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**20.12.2023**

It has been submitted by Mr. A.R. Malik, learned Sr. AAG, that the appointment to the posts of Chairperson and Members, J&K Commission for Protection of the Child Rights are under active process and seeks some time to apprise this Court.

List on 28.02.2024.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**20.12.2023**

Junaid