

Sr. No.6

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) PIL No. 19/2020**

**Musab Omer**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Ayesha Zehgeer, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Union Of India And Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.  
Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, AAG.  
Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**28.02.2024**

Let the relevant file concerning the constitution of a Five Member Committee be placed on record before this Court.

List on 01.03.2024

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**28.02.2024**  
Aadil