

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) PIL No. 19/2020**

**Musab Omer**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Ayshia Zehgeer, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Union of India and Ors**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI., with  
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate  
Mr. Mubashir Malik, Dy. AG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**01.03.2024**

Mr. Mubashir Malik, the learned Dy. AG, seeks further week's time to submit before this Court the relevant file as directed earlier by this Court vide order dated 28.02.2024.

Prayer is allowed.

List on 27.03.2024.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**01.03.2024**

Junaid