

Sr. No.4

Regular List.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C)PIL No.19/2020

MUSAB OMER

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Ayshia Zehgeer, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (HOME
AFFAIRS)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate
Mr. Mubashir Majid Malik, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

29-04-2024

Let the records of the selection process be produced on the next
date of hearing.

List again on 27.05.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

29-04-2024

Shameem H.