

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through VC)

WP(C)PIL 19/2020

MUSAB OMER

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Ayshia Zehgeer, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A.R. Malik, Sr. AAG.
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI., with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

24.07.2024

Mr. A.R. Malik, learned Sr. AAG, seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file status report in terms of order dated 27.03.2024, failing which, the respondent No. 2 shall appear in person before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 14.08.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

SRINAGAR

24.07.2024

Junaid