

Sr. No.01
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through VC)

WP(C)PIL No.19/2020

MUSAB OMER

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Ayesha Zehgeer, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (HOME AFFAIRS)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.
Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
07.10.2024

Needful in terms of order dated 14.08.2024 has not been done.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted further two weeks' time for doing the needful.

List on 23.10.2024.

(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
07.10.2024
Shameem H.