

Sr. No.3

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C)PIL No.19/2020

MUSAB OMER

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Ayesha Zehgeer, Advocate

**Vs.**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (HOME AFFAIRS)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice  
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.Shamsi  
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG with  
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**23.10.2024**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted further two weeks' time so as to enable him to do the needful in terms of previous order dated 14.08.2024, failing which, the appropriate orders against the respondents will be passed.

List again on 13.11.2024.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**23.10.2024**

Shameem H.