

Sr. No. 1
Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**(Through VC)**

WP(C)PIL 19/2020

MUSAB OMER

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Ayesha Zehgeer, Advocate

**Vs.**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.  
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI, with  
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**13.11.2024**

**CM No. 7131/2024**

The applicants-respondents have filed this application seeking leave of this Court to place the accompanying status report on record.

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with submissions made at the Bar, the application is allowed and the status report accompanying the application is accordingly taken on record.

Application disposed of.

**WP(C) PIL No. 19/2020**

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file a latest status report on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 24.12.2024.

**(M.A.CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**13.11.2024**  
Junaid