

Sr. No. 2

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through VC)

WP(C)PIL 19/2020 CM(7131/2024)

MUSAB OMER

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Ayesha Zehgeer, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

24.12.2024

Needful in terms of order dated 13.11.2024 has not been done.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted further four weeks time to file the latest status report.

List on 19.03.2025.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

24.12.2024

Junaid