

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C)PIL/19/2020
CM/7131/2024

MUSAB OMER

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Ayshia Zehgeer, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (HOME AFFAIRS)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
30-06-2025

Mr. A.R. Malik, learned Senior Additional Advocate General, with reference to the averment made in para 7 of the status report dated May 29, 2025, submits that the process as regards the scrutiny of the applications, received by respondent authority, is in progress. And as indicated in the affidavit shall be concluded within four weeks from today, whereupon, not much time would be required to constitute the State Commission for Protection of Child Rights.

He submits that proceedings be deferred by four weeks so as to apprise this Court of the further progress made in this regard.

Adjourned to 13.08.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
30-06-2025
Shameem H.