

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C)PIL 19/2020 CM(7131/2024)

MUSAB OMER

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Ayesha Zehgeer, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. R. Malik, Sr. AAG
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

13-08-2025

With reference to our order dated June 30, 2025, learned Sr. AAG., has furnished a fresh status report dated 12.08.2025, today in the Court, which is taken on record. Accordingly, he submits that out of 548 applications that were received by the authorities, 21 applicants have been shortlisted for the post of Chairperson as per the eligibility criteria set out in the advertisement. And further 28 applicants have been shortlisted for the post of members.

However, with reference to the paragraphs 7, 8, 9 and 10, he submits the proceedings be deferred by six weeks' to apprise the Court of any further development in the matter.

List on 30.09.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
13-08-2025
Aadil