

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

Case : WP(C) PIL No. 19/2020
c/w
WP(C) No. 2926/2025

Musab Omer Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Aisha Zehgeer, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG with
Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Advocate for R-2 to 4.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

02.02.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for a short accommodation to submit response.

May do so, a week prior to the adjourned date with an advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

Adjourned to 09.03.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL) (ARUN PALLI)
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu :
02.02.2026
AKHILESH**