

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C)PIL 19/2020**  
**c/w i)WP(C) 2926/2025**

**MUSAB OMER**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Ayshia Zehgeer, Advocate.  
Mr. Zubair Ahmad, Advocate.

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.**

Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom,  
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSG  
Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, G...  
Mr. Waseem Gull, GA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**15-04-2026**

Heard in part.

Adjourned to 23.04.2026.

Meanwhile, Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, learned counsel for the respondents, submits that he will place the final results before the Court in a sealed cover on the adjourned date.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**15-04-2026**  
Aadil