

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRUTAL MODE)**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C)PIL No. 19/2020

c/w

WP(C) No. 2926/2025

Musab Omer

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Aisha Zehgeer, Advocate
Mr. Muneebal, Advocate in WP(C) No. 19/2020
Dr. Shahid Ahmad Ronga, Petition in person in
WP(C) No. 2926/2025
V/s

Union of India and Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel
Mr. T M Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate
Mr. Waseem Gull, GA

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
23.04.2026

As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, adjourned to
April 29, 2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
23.04.2026
Suraj K. Singh