

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C)PIL 19/2020 CM(7131/2024)**

**c/w**

**WP(C) 2926/2025 CM(7762/2025)**

**MUSAB OMER**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Petitioner in Person in WP(C) 2926/2025  
Ms. Ayesha Zehgeer, Advocate in WP(C) PIL 19/2020  
Vs.

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice  
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**13-05-2026**

Called twice. None for the Union Territory of J & K.

Adjourned to 02.06.2026, higher-up on the list.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**13-05-2026**

Shameem H